Grow together terms and conditions



This promotion is run by The Gas Hub, a division of Powerco Limited. By entering this promotion, you agree to be bound by the following terms:

1. Promotional Period:

- a. The promotion commences Monday 3 February 2025 and closes midnight on Sunday 2 March 2025 ("Promotional Period").
- b. This promotion is open to all primary and intermediate schools in the Wellington region, excluding Kapiti Coast and Wairarapa. The applicant making the submission must be 18 years or older and have the school's permission to apply.
- c. How to enter:
 - a. Enter the promotion by completing the Grow Together application form during the Promotional Period.
 - b. Multiple entries may be submitted for the same school.

2. Prize:

- a. One Wellington Primary or Intermediate School will receive a prize consisting of:
 - Two <u>Birdies</u> metal raised garden beds of any size
 - Signage for the garden
 - Vegetable seeds for students to grow in the classroom/garden
 - 20 bio bottle science experiments
 - Soil, plants and garden tools for initial garden setup
 - Food for a BBQ to feed volunteers during the initial garden setup
 - Together, the above constitutes the "Prize"
- b. The Prize is not transferable or redeemable for cash and may not be exchanged.
- c. If the Prize or any part of the Prize is unavailable for any reason, The Gas Hub may, in its sole discretion, decide to provide an alternative prize.
- d. Prizes will be delivered to the winning school's Wellington address. The Gas Hub will pay for the delivery fees.

3. **Selection of Winner**:

- a. The winner(s) will be determined by a panel of staff from The Gas Hub who will consider all valid entries received during the Promotional Period by Friday 14 March 2025.
- b. The winner will be notified by telephone and/or email by The Gas Hub using the details listed on the entry form.
- c. In the event a winner cannot be contacted by telephone or does not respond to email within 7 days of the Prize draw, that winner's Prize will be forfeited, and a new winner will be redrawn on the same terms as the original draw. In that case, the original winner is not entitled to any compensation. If the Gas Hub is not able to contact a winner after a reasonable number of redraws, the prize may be forfeited at the Gas Hub's discretion.

Grow together terms and conditions



d. The winner will have their details published on The Gas Hub's social media channels/newsletter/ website. By accepting the Prize, winner consents to their name being used for such publicity purposes as reasonably determined by The Gas Hub.

4. **General Terms**:

- a. The Gas Hub will not be responsible for any late, lost or misdirected entries, including entries not received due to technical problems. Entries will be deemed received at the time they are received by The Gas Hub, and not at the time they are submitted by an entrant.
- b. The Gas Hub or any Prize provider, and their related companies, employees and agencies shall not be liable for any loss, cost, damage or personal injury suffered by any person arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with entering this promotion or claiming/winning any Prize, or availing themselves of any Prize, except as required by law.
- c. The Gas Hub are not responsible for the transmission or receipt of any incorrect information associated with entries, either caused by user error or any equipment or programming malfunction associated with the promotion.

5. General Terms:

- a. All entries remain the property of The Gas Hub.
- b. The Gas Hub's decisions on all matters relating to the promotion are final.
- c. The Gas Hub reserves the right to verify the validity of an entry or a winner's right to receive the prize in accordance with these terms.
- d. The Gas Hub may, at any time in its sole discretion, amend, suspend, or cancel any aspect of this promotion (including any prize).
- e. The winner cannot exchange the prize for any other product or cash or transfer the prize to any other person.
- f. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of New Zealand.
- g. All personal information will be collected and stored by The Gas Hub in accordance with the Privacy Act 2020 and The Gas Hub's <u>privacy policy</u>. The Gas Hub may use:
 - i. any personal information you provide to The Gas Hub in connection with this promotion for this prize draw and for Powerco's future marketing campaigns; and
 - ii. the winner's name for promotional purposes.